
DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH (DU) 

Academic Calendar for CDOE 

DATE WISE PLANNING (AY - 2023-24) (July-June Session) 

 

Academic Calendar (AY - 2023-24) 

Sr. NO ACADEMIC YEAR Class Commencement 
End of 

Session 
Exam Dates 

No. of 
Teaching 

Days 

1 2023-24 (ODD) 

BBA-I, 
BCA-I, 

B.Com-I, 
BA-I, MBA-

I, MCA-I  

30-08-2023 
01-12-
2023 

02-12-
2023 

17-12-
2023 

26 

6 2023-24 (EVEN) 

BBA-I, 
BCA-I, 

B.Com-I, 
BA-I, MBA-

I, MCA-I  

06-01-2024 
28-04-
2024 

15-05-
2024 

31-05-
2024 

31 

 

Day-wise planning  

ODD SEMESTER 

Day Date – Day Order WD Remark 

Wed 30-08-2023 1 Induction Program for new Batches 

Thu 31-08-2023 2 Induction Program for new Batches 

Sat 02-09-2023 3   

Sun 03-09-2023 4   

Sat 09-09-2023 5   

Sun 10-09-2023 6   

Sat 16-09-2023 7   

Sun 17-09-2023 8   

Sat 23-09-2023 9   

Sun 24-09-2023 10   

Sat 30-09-2023 11   

Sun 01-10-2023 12   

Sat 07-10-2023 13   

Sun 08-10-2023 14   

Sat 14-10-2023 15   

Sun 15-10-2023 16   

Sat 21-10-2023 17   

Sun 22-10-2023 18   

Sat 28-10-2023 19   

Sun 29-10-2023 20   

Sat 04-11-2023 21   

Sun 05-11-2023 22   



Sat 11-11-2023   Diwali 

Sun 12-11-2023   Diwali 

Sat 18-11-2023 23   

Sun 19-11-2023 24   

Sat 25-11-2023 25   

Sun 26-11-2023 26   

Sat 02-12-2023   Summative Examination 

Sun 03-12-2023   Summative Examination 

Sat 09-12-2023   Summative Examination 

Sun 10-12-2023   Summative Examination 

Sat 16-12-2023   Summative Examination 

Sun 17-12-2023   Summative Examination 

    
ODD SEMESTER 

Particulars Date (From-to) 

Mid Test-1 11-09-2023 15-09-2023 

Mid Test-2 20-11-2023 23-11-2023 

Summative Examination 02-12-2023 17-12-2023 

 
Particulars Actual  Proposed 

No. of Days Available 12+9 26 

 

EVEN SEMESTER 

Day Date – Day Order WD Remarks 

Sat 06-01-2024 1   

Sun 07-01-2024 2   

Sat 13-01-2024 3   

Sun 14-01-2024 4   

Sat 20-01-2024 5   

Sun 21-01-2024 6   

Sat 27-01-2024 7   

Sun 28-01-2024 8   

Sat 03-02-2024 9   

Sun 04-02-2024 10   

Sat 10-02-2024 11   

Sun 11-02-2024 12   

Sat 17-02-2024   
Workshop on Advanced Excel by Dr. Ravi 

Achaliya  

Sun 18-02-2024   
Workshop on Advanced Excel by Dr. Ravi 

Achaliya  

Sat 24-02-2024 13   

Sun 25-02-2024 14   

Sat 02-03-2024 15   

Sun 03-03-2024 16   



Sat 09-03-2024 17   

Sun 10-03-2024 18   

Sat 16-03-2024 19   

Sun 17-03-2024 20   

Sat 23-03-2024 21   

Sun 24-03-2024 22   

Sat 30-03-2024 23   

Sun 31-03-2024   
Seminar on "Resume Building"- By Prof. Rahul 

Trivedi 

Sat 06-04-2024 24   

Sun 07-04-2024 25   

Sat 13-04-2024 26   

Sun 14-04-2024 27   

Sat 20-04-2024 28   

Sun 21-04-2024 29   

Sat 27-04-2024 30   

Sun 28-04-2024 31   

    
EVEN SEMESTER 

Particulars Date (From-to) 

Mid Test-1 19-02-2024 22-02-2024 

Mid Test-2 23-04-2024 26-04-2024 

Summative 
Examination 

15-05-2024 31-05-2024 

 
Particulars Actual  Proposed 

No. of Days Available 12+9 31 

 



DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH (DU) 

Academic Calendar for CDOE 

DATE WISE PLANNING (AY - 2023-24) (Jan- Dec Session) 

 

Academic Calendar (AY - 2023-24) 

Sr. NO ACADEMIC YEAR Class Commencement 
End of 

Session 
Exam Dates 

No. of 
Teaching 

Days 

1 2023-24 (ODD) 
BBA-I, BCA-I, 
B.Com-I, BA-I, 
MBA-I, MCA-I  

09-03-2024 19-07-2024 20-07-2024 05-08-2024 30 

6 2023-24 (EVEN) 
BBA-I, BCA-I, 
B.Com-I, BA-I, 
MBA-I, MCA-I  

17-08-2024 26-12-2024 27-12-2024 01-10-2025 30 

 

Day-wise planning  

ODD SEMESTER 

Day Date – Day Order WD Remark 

Wed 09-03-2024 1 Induction Program for new Batches 

Thu 10-03-2024 2 Induction Program for new Batches 

Sat 16-03-2024 3   

Sun 17-03-2024 4   

Sat 23-03-2024 5   

Sun 24-03-2024 6   

Sat 30-03-2024 7   

Sun 31-03-2024 8   

Sat 06-04-2024 9   

Sun 07-04-2024 10   

Sat 13-04-2024 11   

Sun 14-04-2024 12   

Sat 20-04-2024 13   

Sun 21-04-2024 14   

Sat 27-04-2024 15   

Sun 28-04-2024 16   

Sat 04-05-2024 17   

Sun 11-05-2024 18   

Sat 12-05-2024 19   

Sun 18-05-2024 20   

Sat 19-05-2024   
Workshop on Team-Building by Dr. Prashant 

Deshmukh 

Sun 25-05-2024   
Workshop on Team-Building by Dr. Prashant 

Deshmukh 



Sat 26-05-2024 21   

Sun 01-06-2024 22   

Sat 02-06-2024 23   

Sun 08-06-2024 24   

Sat 09-06-2024 25   

Sun 15-06-2024 26   

Sat 16-06-2024   
Seminar on Intellectual Property Rights by 

Dr. Vijeta Singh 

Sun 22-06-2024   
Seminar on Entrepreneurship Development 

by Anurag Ganguly 

Sat 23-06-2024 28   

Sun 29-06-2024 29   

Sat 30-06-2024 30   

Sun 20-07-2024   Summative Examination  

    
ODD SEMESTER 

Particulars Date (From-to) 

Mid Test-1 16-04-2024 19-04-2024 

Mid Test-2 18-06-2024 21-06-2024 

Summative Examination 20-07-2024 05-08-2024 

 
Particulars Actual  Proposed 

No. of Days Available 12+9 30 

 

EVEN SEMESTER 

Day Date – Day Order WD Remarks 

Sat 17-08-2024 1   

Sun 18-08-2024 2   

Sat 24-08-2024 3   

Sun 25-08-2024 4   

Sat 31-08-2024 5   

Sun 01-09-2024 6   

Sat 07-09-2024 7   

Sun 08-09-2024 8   

Sat 14-09-2024 9   

Sun 15-09-2024 10   

Sat 21-09-2024 11   

Sun 22-09-2024 12   

Sat 28-09-2024   
Seminar on Research 

Methodology by Dr. Makarand 
Wath 

Sun 29-09-2024 13   

Sat 05-10-2024 14   



Sun 06-10-2024 15   

Sat 12-10-2024 16   

Sun 13-10-2024 17   

Sat 19-10-2024 18   

Sun 20-10-2024 19   

Sat 26-10-2024 20   

Sun 27-10-2024 21   

Sat 02-11-2024 22   

Sun 03-11-2024 23   

Sat 09-11-2024 24   

Sun 10-11-2024   
Worshop on Communication 

Skills by Dr. Rahul Trivedi 

Sat 16-11-2024   
Worshop on Communication 

Skills by Dr. Rahul Trivedi 

Sun 17-11-2024   
Worshop on Communication 

Skills by Dr. Rahul Trivedi 

Sat 23-11-2024 25   

Sun 24-11-2024 26   

Sat 30-11-2024 27   

Sun 01-12-2024 28   

Sat 06-12-2024 29   

Sun 07-12-2024 30   

    
EVEN SEMESTER 

Particulars Date (From-to) 

Mid Test-1 17-09-2024 20-09-2024 

Mid Test-2 26-11-2024 29-11-2024 

Summative Examination 27-12-2024 10-01-2025 

 
Particulars Actual  Proposed 

No. of Days Available 12+9 30 

 


